

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 181 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, lines 5, 10, and 18, delete "crimes" and insert "incidents"
- 1.3 Page 9, lines 8 and 15, delete "crimes" and insert "incidents"
- 1.4 Page 9, line 18, delete "characteristics identified as"
- 1.5 Page 9, line 19, delete "sexual orientation"
- 1.6 Page 11, line 6, delete "human rights" and insert "public safety" and after "for" insert
- 1.7 "the Office of Justice Programs to make"
- 1.8 Page 11, lines 7 and 8, delete "crimes" and insert "incidents"